AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE VANCE

TO: HB 80

1	Page 1, line 1:
2	Delete "hatchery facilities"
3	Insert "enhancement"
4	
5	Page 1, line 2:
6	Delete "facility"
7	Insert "enhancement"
8	
9	Page 1, line 5:
10	Delete "facility"
11	Insert "enhancement"
12	
13	Page 1, line 7:
14	Delete "hatchery facilities"
15	Insert "enhancement"
16	
17	Page 1, lines 7 - 10:
18	Delete "Money in the sport fishing hatchery facilities account shall be allocated to
19	ongoing maintenance and operation of the department's sport fish hatchery facilities and sport
20	fishing stock enhancement intended to directly benefit license purchasers."
21	Insert "The department shall allocate money in the enhancement account to programs
22	intended to directly benefit license purchasers as follows:
23	(1) \$2.50 of each surcharge collected to fisheries management,

1	fisheries research, invasive species suppression and eradication, habitat restoration,
2	and ongoing maintenance of the department's sport fishing facilities and sport fishing
3	hatchery facilities; and
4	(2) the remainder of each surcharge collected to sport fishing stock
5	enhancement and ongoing maintenance of the department's sport fishing hatchery
6	facilities."
7	
8	Page 2, line 11:
9	Delete "facility"
10	Insert "enhancement"
11	
12	Page 2, lines 12 - 13:
13	Delete "ongoing maintenance and operation of the department's fish hatchery facilities
14	and sport fishing stock enhancement"
15	Insert "enhancement of sport fisheries"
16	
17	Page 2, line 19:
18	Delete "facility"
19	Insert "enhancement"

L -2-